# Business Telecom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 62 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

## 4.8 Econocall Service (Cont'd.)

### 4.8.6 Discounts:

Discounts based on dollar volume are available as follows:

Dollar Volume		
From	То	Discount
\$25.00	\$99.00	2.0%
\$100.00	\$100.00 +	5.0%

### 4.8.7 Other:

### **TDD Discount**

A telephone toll message which is communicated using a telecommunications device for the deaf (TDD) by or to properly certified hearing or speech impaired persons or properly certified business establishments or individuals equipped with TDDs for communication with hearing or speech impaired persons will receive, upon request, credit on charges for all intrastate toll calls placed between TDDs. The credit will be limited to usage charges and will be given on a subsequent bill.

TDD Discount: 50%